502368969 06/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REMOT Medical Innovation, LLC	05/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barthel LLC
Street Address:	1811 Mountain Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Wauwatosa
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13037818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4143021841

Email: team-rt@sbcglobal.net
Correspondent Name: Renee C. Barthel
Address Line 1: 1811 Mountain Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Wauwatosa, WISCONSIN 53213

00020-0002
Renee C. Barthel
/rcb/
06/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment0001#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0633

EXHIBIT A.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REMOT Medical innovation, LLC, (Assignor) represents and warrants: (1) it is the owner of rights in United States patent application, serial no. 13/037,818, filed on March 1, 2011 ("Patent Application") and (ii) has the right to transfer the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Barthel LLC (Assignee) desires to acquire the entire, right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain agreement entered into as of the date of this assignment pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee its rights to the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys, delivers, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey, and deliver to said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any continuations, divisionals, or related applications thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this agreement, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all such patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successor or assigns, the rights hereby transferred.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly authorized officer.

REMOT	MEDICAL IN	INOVATION	LLC

By: Mart & Share

Printed Name: Dr. Mark E. Schroeder

Title: MANAGER

Date: May 17, 2013

BARTHEL LLC

Printed Name: Renée C. Barthel

Title: Member and Owner of Barthel LLC

Date: May 17, 2013

9419641.4